Apacer Technology Inc.
1F, No.32, Zhongcheng Rd., Tucheng Dist., New Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C
Tel: +886-2-2267-8000    Fax: +886-2-2267-2261
RoHS Compliant
M.2 2242 Flash Drive
SV250-M242 Product Specifications
November 11, 2021

22
©  2021 Apacer Technology Inc.
10. Product Ordering Information
10.1 Product Code Designations
Code
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
A 3 2 . X X 5 X X B . X X X X X
Code 1-3
(Product Line & form factor)
SATA M.2 2242
Code 5-6
(Model/Solution)
25: SV250
A1: SV250 with TCG Opal
Code 7-8
(Product Capacity)
5F: 30GB
5G: 60GB
5H: 120GB
5J: 240GB
5K: 480GB
5L: 960GB
Code 9
(Flash Type & Product Temp)
G: 3D TLC Standard temperature
H: 3D TLC Wide temperature
Code 10
(Product Spec)
Double Side B+M key
Code 12-14
(Version Number)
Random numbers generated by system
Code 15-16
(Firmware Version)
46: Thermal Sensor with DEVSLP OP
50: Thermal Throttling with DEVSLP OP
D5: Thermal Sensor with DEVSLP + TCG Opal OP
23
©  2021 Apacer Technology Inc.
10.2 Valid Combinations
10.2.1 Standard
Capacity Standard Temperature Wide Temperature
30GB A32.255FGB.00146  A32.255FHB.00146
60GB A32.255GGB.00146  A32.255GHB.00146
120GB A32.255HGB.00146  A32.255HHB.00146
240GB A32.255JGB.00146  A32.255JHB.00146
480GB A32.255KGB.00146  A32.255KHB.00146
960GB A32.255LGB.00146 A32.255LHB.00146
10.2.2 Thermal Throttling (optional)
Capacity Standard Temperature Wide Temperature
30GB A32.255FGB.00150  A32.255FHB.00150
60GB A32.255GGB.00150  A32.255GHB.00150
120GB A32.255HGB.00150  A32.255HHB.00150
240GB A32.255JGB.00150  A32.255JHB.00150
480GB A32.255KGB.00150  A32.255KHB.00150
960GB A32.255LGB.00150 A32.255LHB.00150
10.2.3 Thermal Sensor with TCG Opal (optional)
Capacity Standard Temperature Wide Temperature
30GB A32.A15FGB.001D5 A32.A15FHB.001D5
60GB A32.A15GGB.001D5 A32.A15GHB.001D5
120GB A32.A15HGB.001D5 A32.A15HHB.001D5
240GB A32.A15JGB.001D5 A32.A15JHB.001D5
480GB A32.A15KGB.001D5 A32.A15KHB.001D5
Note: Valid combinations are those products in mass production or will be in mass production.
Consult your Apacer sales representative to confirm availability of valid combinations and to
determine availability of new combinations.
24
©  2021 Apacer Technology Inc.
Revision History
Revision Description Date
0.1 Preliminary release 11/30/2018
1.0
- Complete endurance rating for Endurance on Specifications